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TRAINING OF SPORTS PERSONS
Natrajan Meenakshi

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of sports persons trained by the Sports Authority of India (SAI) during each of the last three years and the current year, discipline-wise;

(b) the number of stadium and training centre constructed during the said period, State-wise;

(c) the amount spent on each sports person by the State Governments/Union Government, discipline-wise;

(d) whether there is any qualitative change in the facilities provided to the sports persons; and

(e) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the current year, discipline-wise ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) The number of sports persons trained by the Sports Authority of India (SAI) during each of the last three years and the current year, discipline-wise is at Annexure-I.

(b) The details SAI of centres set up in the last 3 years and the current year are as under:-

Sl.No. Year Centre Location

1. 2007-08   Centre of Excellence (COE)    Hissar (Haryana)
2. 2007-08   Centre of Excellence (COE)    Kollam Kerala)
3. 2008-09   Special Area Games (SAG) Bolpur (West Bengal)
4. 2008-09 SAI Centre Chandigarh (Punjab)
5. 2009-10 & 2010-11 NIL

(c) to (e): The facilities provided to the sports persons under the various schemes of SAI, is as at Annexure-II. With a view to bringing about qualitative change in the facilities to sports persons the rates are reviewed and improved from time to time.
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